CONTENTS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
INTRQDUCTION
1. SRILANKA MUSLIMS

2. MUSLIMS DEMAND IMMEDIATE ACTION AGAINST
ANTIMUSLIMACTIVITIES IN SRI LANKA

3. ANTIMUSLIMACTIVITIES
DHARGA TOWN, ALUTHGAMAAND BERUWALA EPISODES

4. DETAILS OF DESTRUCTIONS
In Dharga Town, Aluthgama, Welipenna, Thunduwa and Bentota

5. SUSPICION OVER POSTMORTEM REPORTS
Certain interested parties have meddied with the postmortem reports

6. THEATTORNEY GENERAL FAILED TO TAKE
ACTIONAGAINST THE BBS

7. MUSLIM COUNTRIES WARN SRI LANKA GOVERNMENT
8. SRILANKA MUSLIMS IN THE US VOICE CONCERN
9. PRIVATE SECTOR TAKES ASTRONG STAND

10. THE CONSTITUTIOAN OF THE DEMOCRATIC
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

11. HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION OF SRI LANKA

12. PRESS STATEMENTS ‘
(a) Rev. Gnanasara Thera of Bodu Bala Sena - Question and Answer
(b) Minister Champika Ranawaka General Secretary, JHU
(c) Mr. Tarig Mahmud, President, National Shoora Council
(d) Mr. M.M. Zuhair, PC, Deputy President, National Shoor Council
(c) Provincial Council Minister Udaya Gammanpila, JHU

13. SRILANKA
AREAS OF HISTORICAL HABITATION OF MUSLIMS

01

04

06

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

20

22
22
24
26
29
30

32



14. HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI-MUSLIMACTIVITIES IN SRI LANKA 33
BY BODU BALA SENAAND JATHIKAHELA URUMAYA

(i) BODU BALA SENA MAHARGAMA RESOLUTION 33
(it) NATIONWIDE HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES 34
(iii) COLOMBO DISTRICT (Map & Population) 52
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU 53
MOSQUES 64
QURAN MADRASAS ' 66
MUSLIM SCHOOLS 66
(iv) GAMPAHADISTRICT (Map & Population) 68
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU 69
MOSQUES 71
QURAN MADRASAS ' : 7
MUSLIM SCHOOLS 72
(v) KALUTARADISTRICT (Map & Population) 74
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU 75
MOSQUES 78 .
QURAN MADRASAS 79
MUSLIM SCHOOLS , - 80
(vi) KANDY DISTRICT (Map & Population) o 81
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU 82
MOSQUES 85
QURAN MADRASAS . 88
MUSLIM SCHOOLS 88
(vii) MATALE DISTRICT (Map & Population) - 91
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU 92
MOSQUES 94
QURAN MADRASAS 95
MUSLIM SCHOOLS 95
(Vii)NUWARAELIYADISTRICT (Map & Population) 96
MOSQUES | 97
QURAN MADRASAS 97
MUSLIM SCHOOLS 97
(ix) GALLE DISTRICT (Map & Population) 98
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU - 99
MOSQUES 102
QURAN MADRASAS 103

MUSLIM SCHOOLS 103



()

(xi)

(xii)

(xiii)

(xiv)

MATARA DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

- MUSLIM SCHOOLS

HAMBANTOTADISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

JAFFNA & KILINOCHCHI DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

MANNAR DISTRICT (Map & Population)
MOSQUES
MUSLIM SCHOOLS

VAVUNIYADISTRICT (Map & Population)
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

MULLAITIVU DISTRICT (Map & Population)
HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

(xvi) AMPARADISTRICT (Map & Population)

(xvii)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

BATTICALOADISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

(xviii) TRINCOMALEE DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

104
105
107
107
108

109
110
111
111

112
113
113
113

114
115
116

117
118
118
118

119
120
120

121
122
123
126
127

132
133
135
137
138

140
141
143
146
146



(xix)

()

(xxii)

KURUNEGALA DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES ANDANTIMUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

PUTTALAM DISTRICT (Map & Population)
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

ANURADHAPURA DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

POLONNARUWADISTRICT (Map & Poputation)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

(xxiii) BADULLA DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

(xxiv) MONERAGALA DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES
MUSLIM SCHOOLS

RATNAPURADISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

(xxvi) KEGALLE DISTRICT (Map & Population)

HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU
MOSQUES

QURAN MADRASAS

MUSLIM SCHOOLS

]

150
151
155
158
158

161
162
165
165

168
169
171
173
173

175
176
176
177
177

178

179
181
182
182

183
184
184
184

185
186
187
187
187

188
189
194
195
195



