CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		i
INTRODUCTION		iii
1. SRI LANKA MUSLIMS		01
2. MUSLIMS DEMAND IMMEDIATE A ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES IN SRI L		04
3. ANTI MUSLIMACTIVITIES DHARGA TOWN, ALUTHGAMA AN	ND BERUWALA EPISODES	06
4. DETAILS OF DESTRUCTIONS In Dharga Town, Aluthgama, Welipe	nna, Thunduwa and Bentota	11
5. SUSPICION OVER POSTMORTEN Certain interested parties have med		12
6. THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FAILE ACTION AGAINST THE BBS	D TO TAKE	13
7. MUSLIM COUNTRIES WARN SRIL	_ANKA GOVERNMENT	15
8. SRI LANKA MUSLIMS IN THE US \	/OICE CONCERN	16
9. PRIVATE SECTOR TAKES A STRO	ONG STAND	17
10. THE CONSTITUTIOAN OF THE DE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LAI		18
11. HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION OF	F SRI LANKA	20
12. PRESS STATEMENTS (a) Rev. Gnanasara Thera of Bodu II (b) Minister Champika Ranawaka Ci (c) Mr. Tariq Mahmud, President, Na (d) Mr. M.M. Zuhair, PC, Deputy Pre (c) Provincial Council Minister Uday	General Secretary, JHU ational Shoora Council esident, National Shoor Council	22 22 24 26 29 30
13. SRI LANKA AREAS OF HISTORICAL HABITATI	ION OF MUSI IMS	32

14. HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI-MUSLIM ACTIVITIES IN SRI LANKA BY BODU BALA SENA AND JATHIKA HELA URUMAYA (i) BODU BALA SENA MAHARGAMA RESOLUTION (ii) NATIONWIDE HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES	33 33 34
(iii) COLOMBO DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	52 53 64 66 66
(iv) GAMPAHA DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	68 69 71 72 72
(v) KALUTARA DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	74 75 78 79 80
(vi) KANDY DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	81 82 85 88 88
(vii) MATALE DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	91 92 94 95 95
(viii)NUWARA ELIYA DISTRICT (Map & Population) MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	96 97 97 97
(ix) GALLE DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	98 99 102 103 103

(x)	MATARADISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	104 105 107 107 108
(xi)	HAMBANTOTA DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES MUSLIM SCHOOLS	109 110 111 111
(xii)	JAFFNA & KILINOCHCHI DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES MUSLIM SCHOOLS	112 113 113 113
(xiii)	MANNAR DISTRICT (Map & Population) MOSQUES MUSLIM SCHOOLS	114 115 116
(xiv)	VAVUNIYA DISTRICT (Map & Population) MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	117 118 118 118
(xv)	MULLAITIVU DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES	119 120 120
(xvi)	AMPARA DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	121 122 123 126 127
(xvii)	BATTICALOA DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	132 133 135 137 138
(xviii)	TRINCOMALEE DISTRICT (Map & Population) HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU MOSQUES QURAN MADRASAS MUSLIM SCHOOLS	140 141 143 146 146

1,6

	(xix)	KURUNEGALA DISTRICT (Map & Population)	150
	` '	HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	151
		MOSQUES	155
		QURAN MADRASAS	158
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	158
	(xx)	PUTTALAM DISTRICT (Map & Population)	161
		MOSQUES	162
		QURAN MADRASAS	165
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	165
	(xxi)	ANURADHAPURA DISTRICT (Map & Population)	168
		HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	169
		MOSQUES	171
		QURAN MADRASAS	173
•		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	173
	(xxii)	POLONNARUWA DISTRICT (Map & Population)	175
		HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	176
		MOSQUES	176
		QURAN MADRASAS	177
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	177
	(xxiii)	BADULLA DISTRICT (Map & Population)	178
		HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	179
		MOSQUES	181
		QURAN MADRASAS	182
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	182
	(xxiv)	MONERAGALA DISTRICT (Map & Population)	183
		HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	184
		MOSQUES	184
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS .	184
	(xxv)	RATNAPURA DISTRICT (Map & Population)	185
	` ,	HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	186
		MOSQUES	187
		QURAN MADRASAS	187
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	187
	(xxvi)	KEGALLE DISTRICT (Map & Population)	188
	. ,	HATE SPEECHES AND ANTI MUSLIM ACTIVITIES BY BBS & JHU	189
		MOSQUES	194
		QURAN MADRASAS	195
		MUSLIM SCHOOLS	195

j